

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the rerecord Assignor Name: Rodemer, Yolanda previously recorded on Reel 024684 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yolanda Rodemer	05/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nobera Pharma, S.L.
Street Address:	Mar Rojo, 6, E-28760 Tres Cantos
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN

Name:	Advancell Advanced In Vitro Cell Technologies, S.A.
Street Address:	Barcelona Science Park, C/Baldiri Reixac, 10 1a Planta
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08028

PATENT 700450635 Pto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=G0SFBK6DKVGP-11020 REEL: 025301 FRAME: 56834

03:31:09 p.m. 11-18-2010

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Fee Amount:

\$40

Page 2 of 2

2/12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12770179
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (212)391-0525 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-278-0400 Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206/80457-A/GJG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Kotas
Signature:	0206/80457-A/sk/for Gary J. Gershik
Date:	10/15/2010
Fotal Attachments: 2	gnment_Page_1#page1.tif

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

:COOPER & DUNHAM LLP COMPANY:30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

10/15/2010

BUBMISSION TYPE	PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the rerecord Assignor Name: Rodemer, Yolanda previously recorded on Reel 024684 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yolanda Rodemer			05/07/2010	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	a, S.L.		
	Nobera Pharma	a, S.L. 28760 Tres Cantos		
Name:	Nobera Pharma			
Name: Street Address:	Nobera Pharma Mar Rojo, 6, E-			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Nobera Pharma Mar Rojo, 6, E-2 Madrid SPAIN	28760 Tres Cantos		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Nobera Pharma Mar Rojo, 6, E-2 Madrid SPAIN Advancell Adva	28760 Tres Cantos anced in Vitro Cell Technologies, S.A.		
Name: Street Address: City; State/Country: Name: Street Address:	Nobera Pharma Mar Rojo, 6, E-2 Madrid SPAIN Advancell Adva	28760 Tres Cantos		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Nobera Pharma Mar Rojo, 6, E-2 Madrid SPAIN Advancell Adva Barcelona Scie	28760 Tres Cantos anced in Vitro Cell Technologies, S.A.		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12770179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)391-0525 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-0400

patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com Email:

Cooper & Dunham LLP Correspondent Name: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 1:

New York, NEW YORK 10112 Address Line 4:

0206/80457-A/GJG ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 025301 FRAME: 0836

2123910525

03:32:27 p.m. 11-18-2010

9/12

:COOPER & DUNHAM LLP COMPANY:30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Kotas
Total Attachments: 2 source=80457_A_GJG_Assignment_Page_ source=80457_A_GJG_Assignment_Page_	

PATENT REEL: 025301 FRAME: 0837



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

		/ #/
PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yolander Rodemer	05/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nobera Pharma, S.L.
Street Address:	Mar Rojo, 6, E-28760 Tres Cantos
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN

Name:	Advancell Advanced In Vitro Cell Technologies, S.A.	
Street Address:	Barcelona Science Park, C/Baldiri Reixac, 10 1a Planta	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number:	2770179			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)391-0525 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 212-278-0400 Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206/80457-A/GJG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Kotas			
Signature:	0206/80457-A/sk/forGary Gershik			
Date:	07/14/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=80457_A_GJG_Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=80457_A_GJG_Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT12 Receipt Date: 07/14/2 Fee Amount: \$40				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Yolander Rodemer residing at Schlengen Weg 31, 26386 Wilhemshaven Rustersiel, Germany

Hereby sell, ussign and transfer to Nobera Pharma, S.L., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Mar Rojo, 6, E-28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain and Advancell Advanced In Vitro Cell Technologies, S.A., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Barcelona Science Park, C/ Baldiri Reixac, 10 1a Planta, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on May 7, 2010 and is entitled USE OF ALLOPURINOL FOR THE TREATMENT OF HAND FOOT SKIN REACTION (U.S. SERIAL NO. 12/770,179, FILED APRIL 29, 2010)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Page 2

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:

E-28036 MADRID - SPAIN